Stuarts Draft - Lyndhurst Road, Augusta, Virg
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Aweky s 2 REDD . -

.Q Viewpoint Location

Easting Position:

Northing Position:

Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f):
Height of Camera Above Ground (f):
Date of Photography:

Orientation of View:
Horizontal Field of View:

Vertical Field of View:

2221539.8
13807815.0
1430.7

5.4
12-October-2015
at 11:37 am

NW

124°

55°

Viewpoint locations have been precision
surveyed by:

Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley
13 Engineering, LLC

527 E Main St

Ste 102

Bridgeport

West Virginia

Projection/Zone/Datum: The simulated pipeline route shown in the
UTM ZONE 17, NAD83 ‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed

route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to
No part of this photo simulation shall be change.

altered in any way.
Photosimulation Created Using
Visual assessments should be made from the TrueViewTM Technology

full size TrueView™ only. (Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Provided by: TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com




Stuarts Draft - Lyndhurst Road, Augusta, Virginia Looking Northwest - Proposed View

.._‘ Viewpoint Location === Pipeline Alignment Easting Position: 2221539.8 Viewpoint locations have been precision Projection/Zone/Datum: The simulated pipeline route shown in the

4 Northing Position: 13807815.0 surveyed by: UTM ZONE 17, NAD83 ‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed
Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f): 1430.7 route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to

B ermanent Row B vermporary ROW Height of Camera Above Ground (f): 5.4 Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley No part of this photo simulation shall be change.
Date of Photography: 12-October-2015 13 Engineering, LLC altered in any way.

[ Additional Temporary | Te mporary Soil at 11:37 am 527 E Main St Photosimulation Created Using

Workspace Stockpile Orientation of View: NW Ste 102 Visual assessments should be made from the TrueViewTM Technology

THIGHG SISO SppRTEEN 5 s S CoRSIcon Horizontal Field of View: 124° Bridger')or.t . full size TrueView™ only. (Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Right of Way (ROW) Widths: Vertical Field of View: 55° West Virginia Provided by: TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com

Permanent ROW 75’ Temporary ROW 50




Devil’s Knob Lookout - Devil’s Knob Loop, Nelson, Virginia Looking South - Existing View
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.. y Viewpoint Location

Easting Position:
Northing Position:
Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f):

Height of Camera Above ground (f):

Date of Photography:

Orientation of View:
Horizontal Field of View:
Vertical Field of View:

2229251.1
113774276.5
3729.1

5.4
05-November-
2015 at 2:50 pm
S

124°

55°

Viewpoint locations have been precision
surveyed by:

Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley
13 Engineering, LLC

527 E Main St

Ste 102

Bridgeport

West Virginia

Projection/Zone/Datum:
UTM ZONE 17, NADS83

No part of this photo simulation shall be
altered in any way.

Visual assessments should be made from the

full size TrueView™ only.

The simulated pipeline route shown in the
‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed

route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to
change.

Photosimulation Created Using
TrueViewTM Technology
(Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Provided by: TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com




Devil’s Knob Lookout - Devil’s Knob Loop, Nelson, Virginia Looking South - Proposed View
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.._‘ Viewpoint Location === Pipeline Alignment Easting Position: 2229251.1 Viewpoint locations have been precision Projection/Zone/Datum: The simulated pipeline route shown in the

4 Northing Position: 113774276.5 surveyed by: UTM ZONE 17, NAD83 ‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed
Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f): 3729.1 route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to

B ermanent Row B vermporary ROW Height of Camera Above ground (f): 5.4 Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley No part of this photo simulation shall be change.
Date of Photography: 05-November- 13 Engineering, LLC altered in any way.

[ Additional Temporary | Te mporary Soil 2015 at 2:50 pm 527 E Main St Photosimulation Created Using

Workspace Stockpile Orientation of View: S Ste 102 Visual assessments should be made from the TrueViewTM Technology

Trueview Simulation approximately 5 years after construction Horilzonta.l Field O'f View: 1zf° Bridgepor.t ) full size TrueView™ only. (Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Right of Way (ROW) Widths: Vertical Field of View: 35 West Virginia Provided by:TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com

Permanent ROW 75’ Temporary ROW 50




Beech Grove Road 01 - Beech Grove Road, Nelson, Virginia Looking Southeast - Existing View
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= Easting Position: 2225251.1 Viewpoint locations have been precision Projection/Zone/Datum: The simulated pipeline route shown in the
- Northing Position: 13770298.1 surveyed by: UTM ZONE 17, NAD83 ‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed
Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f): 2129.8 route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to
Height of Camera Above ground (f): 5.4 Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley No part of this photo simulation shall be change.
Date of Photography: 05-November- 13 Engineering, LLC altered in any way.

2015 at 4:22 pm 527 E Main St Photosimulation Created Using
Orientation of View: SE Ste 102 Visual assessments should be made from the TrueViewTM Technology
Horizontal Field of View: 124° Bridgeport (Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Vertical Field of View: 55 West Virginia Provided by:TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com

full size TrueView™ only.

Atlantic
. Coast
Pipelinel.




Beech Grove Road 01 - Beech Grove Road, Nelson, Virginia Looking Southeast - Proposed View
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Viewpoint Location === Pipeline Alignment Easting Position: 2225251.1 Viewpoint locations have been precision Projection/Zone/Datum: The simulated pipeline route shown in the

Northing Position: 13770298.1 surveyed by: UTM ZONE 17, NAD83 ‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed
Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f): 2129.8 route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to

B Permanent Row B remporary ROW Height of Camera Above ground (f): 5.4 Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley No part of this photo simulation shall be change.
Date of Photography: 05-November- 13 Engineering, LLC altered in any way.

¢ Cvdodril:isir;acleTemporary B rermporary Sol 2015 at 4:22 pm 527 E Main St Photosimulation Created Using

Stockpile Orientation of View: SE Ste 102 Visual assessments should be made from the TrueViewTM Technology
TGN S IStOn SRRt S Vs SR SRS IHoH Horizontal Field of View: 124° Bridgeport (Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Right of Way (ROW) Widths: Vertical Field of View: 35 West Virginia Provided by:TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com
Permanent ROW 75’ Temporary ROW 50

full size TrueView™ only.

Atlantic
. Coast
Pipelinel.




of Viewpoint Location Easting Position: 2225751.8 Viewpoint locations have been precision Projection/Zone/Datum: The simulated pipeline route shown in the
Northing Position: 13769273.5 surveyed by: UTM ZONE 17, NAD83 ‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed
Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f): 1921.7 route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to
Height of Camera Above ground (f): 5.4 Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley No part of this photo simulation shall be change.
Date of Photography: 05-November- 13 Engineering, LLC altered in any way.

2015 at 4:49 pm 527 E Main St Photosimulation Created Using

Orientation of View: NNW Ste 102 Visual assessments should be made from the TrueViewTM Technology
Horizontal Field of View: 124° Bridgeport (Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

i ; ; L full size TrueView™ only.
Vertical Field of View: 55° West Virginia

Provided by: TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com

Atlantic
. Coast
Pipelinel.




Wintergreen Entrance - Beech Grove Road, Nelson, Virginia Looking No

X

Viewpoint Location = Pipeline Alignment

- Permanent ROW - Temporary ROW

Additional Temporary - Temporary Soil
- Workspace Stoc?(piley

Trueview Simulation approximately 5 years after construction

Right of Way (ROW) Widths:
Permanent ROW 75’ Temporary ROW 50

Easting Position:

Northing Position:

Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f):
Height of Camera Above ground (f):
Date of Photography:

Orientation of View:
Horizontal Field of View:
Vertical Field of View:

2225751.8
13769273.5
1921.7

5.4
05-November-
2015 at 4:49 pm
NNW

124°

55°

-Northwest - Proposed View

Viewpoint locations have been precision
surveyed by:

Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley
13 Engineering, LLC

527 E Main St

Ste 102

Bridgeport

West Virginia

Projection/Zone/Datum:
UTM ZONE 17, NADS83

No part of this photo simulation shall be
altered in any way.

Visual assessments should be made fro

full size TrueView™ only.

The simulated pipeline route shown in the
‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed

route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to
change.

Photosimulation Created Using
TrueViewTM Technology
(Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Provided by: TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com

Atlantic
. Coast
Pipelinel.




Beech Grove Road 02 - Beech Grove Road, Nelson, Virginia Looking North - Existing View
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Viewpoint Location

Easting Position:
Northing Position:

Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f):
Height of Camera Above Water (f):

Date of Photography:

Orientation of View:
Horizontal Field of View:
Vertical Field of View:

2225505.6
13768905.4
1867.35

5.4
14-October-2015
at 3:43 pm

N

124°

55°

Viewpoint locations have been precision
surveyed by:

Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley
13 Engineering, LLC

527 E Main St

Ste 102

Bridgeport

West Virginia

Projection/Zone/Datum:
UTM ZONE 17, NADS83

No part of this photo simulation shall be
altered in any way.

Visual assessments should be made from the

full size TrueView™ only.

The simulated pipeline route shown in the
‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed

route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to
change.

Photosimulation Created Using
TrueViewTM Technology
(Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Provided by: TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com




Beech Grove Road 02 - Beech Grove Road, Nelson,

Virginia Looking North — Proposed During Construction View

.” Viewpoint Location == Pipeline Alignment

- Permanent ROW - Temporary ROW
Additional Temporary - Temporary Soil
Workspace Stocf(plley

Trueview Simulation approximately 5 years after construction

Right of Way (ROW) Widths:
Permanent ROW 75" Temporary ROW 50

Easting Position:
Northing Position:

Date of Photography:
Orientation of View:

Horizontal Field of View:
Vertical Field of View:

Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f):
Height of Camera Above Water (f):

2225505.6
13768905.4
1867.35

5.4
14-October-2015
at 3:43 pm

N

124°

55°

Viewpoint locations have been precision
surveyed by:

Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley
13 Engineering, LLC

527 E Main St

Ste 102

Bridgeport

West Virginia

Projection/Zone/Datum:
UTM ZONE 17, NADS83

No part of this photo simulation shall be
altered in any way.

Visual assessments should be made from the

full size TrueView™ only.

The simulated pipeline route shown in the
‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed

route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to
change.

Photosimulation Created Using
TrueViewTM Technology
(Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Provided by: TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com




Beech Grove Road 02 - Beech Grove Road, Nelson, Virginia Looking North — Proposed View

oﬁ{; Viewpoint Location === Pipeline Alignment Easting Position: 2225505.6 Viewpoint locations have been precision Projection/Zone/Datum: The simulated pipeline route shown in the
Northing Position: 13768905.4 surveyed by: UTM ZONE 17, NAD83 ‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed
Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f): 1867.35 route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to
B ermanent Row B vermporary ROW Height of Camera Above Water (f): 5.4 Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley No part of this photo simulation shall be change.
Date of Photography: 14-October-2015 13 Engineering, LLC altered in any way.
Additional Temporary [ Temporary Soil at 3:43 pm 527 E Main St Photosimulation Created Using
Workspace Stockpile Orientation of View: N Ste 102 Visual assessments should be made from the TrueViewTM Technology
Trueview Simulation approximately 5 years after construction Hori‘zonta.I Field Of View: 12f° Bridge;‘)or-t ) full size TrueView™ only. (Patent No.: US 8,184,906 BZ)
Right of Way (ROW) Widths: Vertical Field of View: 55 West Virginia Provided by: TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com
Permanent ROW 75" Temporary ROW 50




Selma - Campground Road, Johnston, North Carolina Looking North-Northwest - Existing View

Viewpoint Location Easting Position:
Northing Position:

Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f):

Height of Camera Above Ground (f):

Date of Photography:

Orientation of View:
Horizontal Field of View:
Vertical Field of View:
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2459279.0
12911271.3
169.3

5.4
15-October-2015
at 12:56 pm
NNW

124°

55°

Viewpoint locations have been precision
surveyed by:

Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley
13 Engineering, LLC

527 E Main St

Ste 102

Bridgeport

West Virginia

Projection/Zone/Datum:
UTM ZONE 17, NAD83

No part of this photo simulation shall be
altered in any way.

Visual assessments should be made from the

full size TrueView™ only.

The simulated pipeline route shown in the
‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed

route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to
change.

Photosimulation Created Using

TrueViewTM Technology
(Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Provided by: TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com

Atlantic
. Coast
Pipelinel.




Selma - Campground Road, Johnston, North Carolina Looking North-Northwest — Proposed During Construction View

o Viewpoint Location === Pipeline Alignment Easting Position: 2459279.0 Viewpoint locations have been precision Projection/Zone/Datum: The simulated pipeline route shown in the
Northing Position: 12911271.3 surveyed by: UTM ZONE 17, NAD83 ‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed
Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f): 169.3 route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to

B Permanent Row B vercorary ROW Height of Camera Above Ground (f): 5.4 Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley No part of this photo simulation shall be change.
Date of Photography: 15-October-2015 13 Engineering, LLC altered in any way.

- Additional Temporary - Temporary Soil at 12:56 pm 527 E Main St Photosimulation Created Using

Wolkspace Stockpile Orientation of View: NNW Ste 102 Visual assessments should be made from the TrueViewTM Technology
Trueview Simulation approximately s years after construction Horizontal Field of View: 124° Bridgeport full size TrueView™ only. (Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Right of Way (ROW) Widths: Vertical Field of View: 55 West Virginia Provided by: TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com
Permanent ROW 50 Temporary ROW 50"

Atlantic
13 . Coast
Pipeline|.




Selma - Campground Road, Johnston, North Carolina Looking North-Northwest — Proposed View

o Viewpoint Location === Pipeline Alignment Easting Position: 2459279.0 Viewpoint locations have been precision Projection/Zone/Datum: The simulated pipeline route shown in the
Northing Position: 12911271.3 surveyed by: UTM ZONE 17, NAD83 ‘Proposed View’ represents the proposed
Elevation of Viewpoint Position (f): 169.3 route as of June 15, 2016 and is subject to

B Permanent Row B vercorary ROW Height of Camera Above Ground (f): 5.4 Rick Casteel & Adam Bosley No part of this photo simulation shall be change.
Date of Photography: 15-October-2015 13 Engineering, LLC altered in any way.

- Additional Temporary - Temporary Soil at 12:56 pm 527 E Main St Photosimulation Created Using

Wolkspace Stockpile Orientation of View: NNW Ste 102 Visual assessments should be made from the TrueViewTM Technology
Trueview Simulation approximately 5 years after construction Horizontal Field of View: 124° Bridgeport full size TrueView™ only. (Patent No.: US 8,184,906 B2)

Right of Way (ROW) Widths: Vertical Field of View: 55 West Virginia Provided by: TRUESCAPE - www.truescape.com
Permanent ROW 50 Temporary ROW 50"

Atlantic
14 . Coast
Pipelinel.




